MA	9-01 OIPE		581-40 584
	PEC 1 9 2001	21-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEPIE Patent and Trademark Office
_	Tap settings (c. c. c.)	V V	
-	to the monorable Continues of Faterits and	919897	original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): WURLD WINDE WATER, INC. 206 MOUTAIN SPRINGS Ped BUERNE TEXAS 78053 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: 5750	of receiving party(ies): NEW M. LEB/EU 19567 FRASER Hy Surrey BC 135944
L			
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address:	19567 FRASER H
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	SUITE 153	
	Other REMOVE REL 09454 RAME	City: SURRE	y State: BC ZIP: V359
	Execution Date: 933		dress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛮 🗷 No
a del man	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): for Table, for Application. If this document is being filed together with a new application.		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) の名/8つと,459	B. Patent No.(s)	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application.	B. Patent No.(s)	
- Carlos	If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) の名/8つと,459	B. Patent No.(s)	plications and patents involved:
- Carlos	If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/802 , 439 Additional numbers attaction.	B. Patent No.(s)	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/800, 459 Additional numbers attaction. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes D No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	plications and patents involved:
	If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) O8/800, 499 Additional numbers attaction. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEU M LEBIEU.	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes D No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	plications and patents involved:
	If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/800, 489 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEU M LEBIEU Internal Address: 19567 FRASER Hy	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Tyes In No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	plications and patents involved:
	If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/802, 499 Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN IN LEBIELL Internal Address: 19567 FRASER HY Swite 155 SURREY BC V359A4 Street Address: 19567 FRASER HY	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes D No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR D Enclosed D Authorized to b 8. Deposit account	plications and patents involved: 3.41)
	If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) O8/802, 489 Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN IN LEBIEU Internal Address: 19567 FRASERHY Swite 155 SURREY BC U359A4	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Tyes Tho 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR The Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account	plications and patents involved: 3.41) \$ /20 + 40.00 To MAKE SPECIAL ExpEDITE De charged to deposit account thumber: BANK DRATS ECK MONEY ORDERS
,/2001	If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/802, 489 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN M LEBIEM Internal Address: 19567 FRASER HY Swite 155 SURREY BC V359A4 Street Address: 19567 FRASER HY Swite 155 City: Surrey BC Do NOT US	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Tyes Tho 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR The Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account	plications and patents involved: 3.41) \$ /20 + 40.00 TO MAKE SPECIAL EXPENITE De charged to deposit account It number: ANK DRATS ECK MONEY ORDERS
,/2001 D	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHED M LEBIEU Internal Address: 19567 FRASERHY Swite 155 SURREY BC V359A4 Street Address: 19567 FRASERHY Swite 155 City: Surrey BYRNE 00000064 5669221 40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes D No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR D Enclosed D Authorized to b 8. Deposit account	plications and patents involved: 3.41) \$ 120 + 40.00 TO MAKE SPECIAL EXPENITE. De charged to deposit account t number: SANK DRATS EX MONEY ORDERS
	If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/802, 499 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEU M LEBIEU Internal Address: 19567 FREER HY Swite 155 Surrey BC V359A4 Street Address: 19567 FREER HY Swite 155 City: Surrey BC State: BC ZIP: V359A4 DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Tyes Tho 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to the 8. Deposit account (Attach auplicate of ETHIS SPACE	plications and patents involved: 3.41)

Ö
0-
\geq
_
5
0
_
\simeq
Σ

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 14214.51033

CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

09-18-1998 OF COMMERCE Trademark Office

Tab settings ◇ ◇ ◇ ▼	Transfer and acres on the total state that the		M	*] - 				
To the Honorable Commissioner	100834351	he atta	had original docu	uments or copy the reof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving	party(les):				
Stephen M. LeBleu		Name: World	lwide Wate:	r, Inc.				
		Internal Addres	s:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	chad? [] Yae X No							
According Lagraday of Contrast of Prints (20)	3301 2 133 2 10							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	206 Moun	tain Spring Dr.				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name							
Other		City: Boer	neS	State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>78642</u>				
Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attac	thed? 🗆 Yes 🛭 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s): PORTABLE	E, POTABLE W	ATER RECOV	ERY AND DISPENSI				
If this document is being filed together	APPARATI with a new application, the		ne application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	s)					
The district Parameter Control		2 2.0	-,	1				
. 08/802,489				,				
	•							
	Additional numbers atta	ched? OYes XINo						
5. Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be made in the property of the party to whom the property of the property of the party of the pa	المماد	6. Total number o	f applications and	patents involved: 1				
				10.00				
Internal Address: Blackwell		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>				
Peper Martin		XQ Enclosed						
		☐ Authorized	I to be charged to	o deposit account				
Street Address: 720 Olive	st.,							
Siteet Acciess.		8. Deposit accou						
24th Floor		11-016		<u> </u>				
City: St. Louis Slate		<u> </u>	e copy of this page	e paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
	•		3					
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any stached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Donald J. Fitzpatri	ck Donald.	1. Italil		9-10-98				
Name of Person Signing	7 90100 4 - 1	Signature		Date 2				
·		mun lato?	ber of pages comp	sing cover sheet:				

REEL: 9454 FRAME: 0983

REEL: 012270 FRAME: 0271

WHEREAS, I Stephen Milam LeBleu of San Antonio, Texas

have invented certain new and useful devices, compositions, processes or methods of use, the said invention(s) being apparatus that produces and dispenses potable water for human consumption and super-quality water for the preparation of injectable pharmaceuticals, preparation of materials for medicinal and other purposes, and to include any future applications requiring super-quality water, and being the subject of one or more future U.S. Patent applications and described and claimed in:

- (x) US Patent No. 5,669,221 which was issued on September 21, 1997 and
- (x) US Patent Application Serial No. 08/802,489 Filed Feb. 20, 1997 which application was an.
- initial filing, () continuation. ()division. or (x) continuation-in-part of US Patent App. Serial No. 08/629, 305 Filed April 8, 1996

and

WHEREAS

Worldwide Water, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and has its principal offices at Boerne, Texas,

is desirous of acquiring and confirming its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in said patent and related applications, including priority rights under the international convention in the applications, and in, to and under any and all Patent(s) to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid by

Upon Said Consideration, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as I lawfully may that said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assigneer's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Patent(s) of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and in enforcing any rights occurring as a consequence of subsequent grants resulting from said Patent Application(s)/Patent(s).

Inventor Sign sture _

Inventor Name (print or type) _

Date 6 210 98

--- WITNESS ---

County of

The State of Jexas

I, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY that on this

I, a Notify Public in and for the County and State aloresald DO HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Day of Tic., 1998, personally appeared before me Stephen Milam LeBleu who being first duly sworn upon oath declare that he is the same person who signed the foregoing instrument and statements therein contained are true and correct.

Notary Public In and for the State of Texas

Printed Name: _ TSHC _ UHITE

LISA C. JUAREZ
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires Oct. 22, 2000

PATENT REEL: 9454 FRAME: 0984

PATENT REEL: 012270 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 09/14/1998



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

LENELL MACKELL
TO MAKE SPECIAL
"EXPEDITE"

APPLICANT:

LeBleu, et. al.

PASerial No.: 08/802,

08/802, 489

Filing Date:

2/20/97

Title:

Portable, Potable Water

Recovery and Dispensing

Apparatus

Box AF

Assistant Commissioner of Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

NOTICE OF REVOCATION OF ASSIGNMENT

TO REMOVE REEL 09454 FRME 983

THIS ASSIGNENT SHOULD NEVERTOOK PLACE

STATE OF TEXAS

8

COUNTY OF BEXAR

3

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared STEVE LEBLES, who, by me duly sworn, deposed as follows:

"My name is STEVE LEBLEU. I am of sound mind and capable of making this affidavit. I am personally acquainted with the facts herein stated, which are true.

"I am a Co-Inventor of the portable potable water recovery and dispensing apparatus which is the subject of US. Patent No. $\,$

5669,221 in the above-entitled and-numbered cause."

- PATENT RIGHTS IN US. PATENT NO. 5669221 AND 5, 845,504 TO REMOVE REL 09454 RAME 933 THIS FISH, SHOWLD PLACE WORLDWIDE WATER, INC. IN EXCHANGE FOR A MANUFACTURING AND DISTRIBUTION LICENSE PURSUANT TO AN ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT DATED JUNE 26, 1998. THIS ASSIGNMENT WAS OBTAIN UNDER FRAUD AND DURESS. IS TEVELEBIEM, WANT THE ASSIGNMENT REMOVED.
 - MORE SPECIFICALLY, FRANK FORSBERG ADMITS IN HIS VERIFIED STATEMENT OF FRANCIS C. FORSBERG UNDER 37 CFR Section 1.48 FILED WITH THE PATENT OFFICE (A COPY OF WHICH IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A), LINE 11; THAT STEVE LEBLEU IS A CO-INVENTOR OF BOTH THE MODIFIED INVENTION AND HIS NAME WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROM BOTH THE PARENT APPLICATION AND THE CIP APPLICATION., AND LINE 12, AGAIN, WHEN STEVE LEBLEU, THE OTHER CO-INVENTOR BROUGHT THIS ERROR TO MY ATTENTION, I IMMEDIATELY AGREED TO TAKE WHATEVER STEPS WERE NECESSARY TO CORRECT THIS ERROR.

2

- 3. FRANK FORSBERG IS THE PERSON WHO OMITTED MY NAME FROM THE APPLICATION ALTHOUGH ME AND MY BROTHER TERRY LEBLEU ORIGINALLY CONCIEVED THE IDEA IN 1989 AND DEVELOPED SEVERAL WORKING PROTOTYPES BETWEEN 1991 AND 1995.
- 4. I SIGNED THE VERIFIED STATEMENT OF STEVE LEBLEU UNDER CFR SEC.

 1.48 FILED IN THIS CASE AFFIRMING FRANK FORSBERG'S

 PARTICIPATION AS A CO-INVENTOR BASED ON FRANK FORSBERG'S

 PROMISE, AS STATED IN HIS AFFIDAVIT, TO TAKE WHATEVER STEPS

 WERE NECESSARY TO CORRECT THIS ERROR.
- 5. WHEN THE PATENT OFFICE FAILED TO ADD MY NAME TO THE PATENT,

FRANK FORSBERG, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF WORLD WIDE WATER, INC., THREATENED TO STOP ALL ATTEMPTS TO ADD MY NAME TO THE PATENT IF I DID NOT SIGN AN ASSIGNMENT OF MY PATENT RIGHTS TO WORLDWIDE WATER, INC..

- 6. FRANK FORSBERG MADE THIS THREAT EVEN THOUGH HE HAD PROMISED TO ADD MY NAME TO THE PATENT IN EXCHANGE FOR MY STATEMENT THAT HE WAS A CO-INVENTOR. I SIGNED THE AFFIDAVIT AFFIRMING FRANK FORSBERG AS A CO-INVENTOR BASED ON HIS OWN STATEMENT AFFIRMING THIS FACT. I HAD NO PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE REGARDING FRANK FORSBERG'S ACTUAL PARTICIPATION IN THE CONCEPTION OF ANY FEATURES OF THE INVENTION.
- 7. IN SUPPORT OF THIS ALLEGATION, I REQUEST THE PATENT OFFICE TO TAKE OFFICIAL NOTICE THAT THE DATE OF FILING OF THE ORIGINAL PETITION TO CORRECT INVENTORSHIP TO ADD STEVE LEBLEU WAS FILED IN OCTOBER 1997, AFTER I SIGNED AN AFFIDAVIT, IN MAY 1997 AFFIRMING FRANK FORSBERG'S PARTICIPATION IN THE PATENT. PLEASE NOTE THAT AT THIS TIME THERE WAS NO ASSIGNMENT TO WORLDWIDE WATER, INC. BECAUSE ALL OF US EXPECTED MY NAME TO BE ADDED AS A CO-INVENTOR.
- IN SUPPORT OF THIS ALLEGATION, I REQUEST THE PATENT OFFICE TO TAKE OFFICIAL NOTICE THAT THE DATE OF THE REQUEST TO RECONSIDER PETITION TO CORRECT INVENTORSHIP WAS NOVEMBER 1998.

 THIS WAS FILED AFTER I WAS UNDULY COERCED INTO SIGNING AN ASSIGNMENT ON JUNE 26, 1998. THE ASSIGNMENT ALSO MENTIONED AS CONSIDERATION AN ALLEGED \$15,000.00 ALLEGED LOAN WHICH I DISPUTED AND REQUESTED THAT IT BE TAKEN OUT OF THE ASSIGNMENT. WORLDWIDE WATER, INC. REFUSED AND I HAD NOT CHOICE BUT TO SIGN

THE ASSIGNMENT OR LOSE ALL RIGHTS TO MY INVENTION.

- 9. RECENTLY, I QUESTIONED FRANK FORSBERG'S PARTICIPATION IN THE INVENTION BASED ON STATEMENTS FROM TERRY LEBLEU AND THE VALIDITY OF MY ASSIGNMENT TO WORLDWIDE WATER, INC. I REFUSED TO SIGN AN AFFIDAVIT PROVIDED TO ME BY WORLDWIDE WATER, INC. TO CORRECT INVENTORSHIP TO THE CIP APPLICATION BASED ON THESE CONCERNS.
- 10. I HEREBY STATE THAT I AM NOT A RELUCTANT INVENTOR. MY REFUSAL
 TO SIGN THE AFFIDAVITS SENT TO ME BY WORLDWIDE WATER, INC. TO
 CORRECT INVENTORSHIP IN THE CIP'S STEMS SOLELY FROM MY
 UNWILLINGNESS TO MAKE ANY INCORRECT OR UNTRUE STATEMENTS
 REGARDING FRANK'S FORSBERG'S PARTICIPATION IN THE CIP AND THE
 VALIDITY OF MY ASSIGNEMENT TO WORLDWIDE WATER, INC.
- 11. WHEN I RAISED THESE CONCERNS WITH WORLDWIDE WATER, INC. THEY SUBSEQUENTLY SENT NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MY MANUFACTURING AND DISTRIBUTION LICENSE. THE ALLEGED BASIS FOR TERMINATION OF MY RIGHTS HAVE BEEN IN EXISTENCE FOR OVER A YEAR. IT IS ONLY NOW THAT I REFUSED TO SIGN THE AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF FRANK FORSBER'S PARTICIPATION IN THE CIP APPLICATION THAT WORLDWIDE WATER, INC. HAS TERMINATED MY RIGHTS.
- 12. SO WORLDWIDE WATER, INC. NOW MAINTAINS IT HAS EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS

 TO THE PATENT TO THE EXCLUSION OF MYSELF AND MY BROTHER, TERRY

 LEBEU, THE TRUE AND ORIGINAL INVENTORS. WORLDWIDE WATER,

 INC.'S GOAL HAS BEEN FROM THE BEGINNING TO OBTAIN ALL RIGHTS

 TO THE PATENT FROM MY BROTHER TERRY LEBLEU AND MYSELF THROUGH

 MANIPULATION, FRAUD AND DURESS. PLEASE REMOVE THE

 ASSIGNMENT TO WORLD WIDE WHITER. I GIVE NOTICE I

 HAVE NO ASSIGNMENT TO WORLD WIDE WHITER. PLASE FILE

 HAVE NO ASSIGNMENT TO WORLD WIDE WIDE WIDE FILE

 THIS ASAP. THINK YOU FRUE WELLOW WELLOW.

On this day came before me STEVE LE BLEU known to me to be the person executing this Affidavit and after being duly sworn upon his oath avers that he has read the foregoing Affidavit and stated that all the facts contained therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME this

1998.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Printed Name of Notary

Motory Probe, Sain of Tocas
My Commission Capters Supt. 21, 1907



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS

MAY | 1 1999

Washington, D.C. 20231

Paper No. 16

DECISION ON REQUEST F

In re Patent No.5669221

Issue Date: September 23 1997

Appl. No.: 08/629305 RECONSIDERATION OF

Filed: December 13, 1993

PETITION

For: PORTABLE POTABLE WATER RECOVERY

UNDER 37 CFR 1.324

AND DISPENSING APPARATUS

This is a decision on the request for reconsideration filed November 17, 1998 of the dismissal of petition filed December 09, 1997 to correct inventorship under 37 CFR 1.324.

In response to the Examiner's dismissal of the petition to correct inventorship rendered on April 02, 1998, the attorney of record has submitted sworn affidavits from Francis Forsberg and Sea-Lan M. I aplan attacting to the contributions they made to US Patent No. 5669221. In the

Serial Number: 08/165485 Page 3 Art Unit: case of Mr. Forsberg his affidavit states in part that he was instrumental in conceiving the following features that were claimed (emphasis added) in US Patent No. 5669221: Utilizing a continuously circulating system adding handles for transportation utilizing particle generators for airflow In the case of Mr. Stephen M. LeBleu his affidavit states in part that he was instrumental in conceiving the following features that were claimed (emphasis added) in US Patent No. 5669221: The process of enhancing water production through condensation from a refrigeration process with low temperature gases through various coils and fans. The application of ultraviolet light to water condensed in a reservoir and recirculation of the reservoir water through ultraviolet light to supply sufficient radiation energy to kill adventitious bacteria and viruses. Mr Terry LeBleu one of the originally named inventors had signed declarations declaring that Mr. Francis Forsberg and Mr. Stephen M. LeBleu where indeed co- inventors. It should be mentioned that on December 12, 1998 Mr Terry LeBleu filed papers in the Patent Office stating in part that he alone was the inventor of the subject matter in Serial No. 08/629,305 now US Patent 5669221.

However, Mr. Terry LeBleu has not provided sufficient documentation in the form of affidavits/declarations as to what his actual contribution was to the claimed invention recited in Patent No. 5669221. The only declaration from Mr Terry LeBleu that is considered to be in

REEL: 012270 FRAME: 0279

Art Unit:

conformity with the rules is Mr Terry LeBleu's signed declaration stating that Mr. Francis

Forsberg and Mr. Stephen M. LeBleu are co-inventors.

The patented file is being forwarded to Certificate of Corrections Branch for issuance of a certificate naming the actual inventors as:

Terry LeBleu

Francis Forsberg

Stephen M. LeBleu

Henry A. Bennett

Supervisory Patent Examiner,

Art Unit 3744,

Patent Examining Group 3700

Conferred with Robert Webster SPRE 3700

Supervisory Palent Examiner

Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin

720 Olive Street Suite 2400

RECORDED: 09/21/2001

St. Louis Mo. 63101

PATENT

REEL: 012270 FRAME: 0280